1. HEMMING DEVICE FINISHED- PHDDUC-'T

TH5|E=BEAS PRk ey e

I.r"
|
| !
| =
|
| F
|
I
I
|
|
|
|
|
[
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
I
|
|
|
|
|
L
Ref |MNote Part No. I E £ Amt.
No | itie b £ De=scription T o Req.
T901| MAL=012001A0 LOY2 HEMMING DEVICE LO12 AVE*+Y=% 1
? %g% WAL=012002A0 LO12 HEMMING DEVICE LO12 AYp*#y=% 1
3 (S o3| mAL-07200%A0 L01Z HEMMING DEVICE LOT2 AJr  #9=% T
L100&| MAL=-012004A0 L0712 HEMMING DEVICE LO12 AYE**yY=¥% 1
Mate (i£8C0) 01 ... Faor MO-2505 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V MO-2505 100V .115V . 200V. 240V E
¢02 ..... For MD-2505 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V MO-2505 220V .380V . 415V 440VE
503 ... For MO-2405100V, 115V 200V, 240V MOD-2405 100V, 118V 200V, 240V
c0d ... For MO-2405 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V WMO-240%5 220V, 3B0V 415V 440V

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1



2. HEMMING DEVICE
TG & ER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

= —



HS=5110420=5P
MAE=01711000

HUT 11 pa—40
HEMBING ARM GUIDE

OYneTIr 11/ 464=40
AVE* #7280 peApe

Ref. |Note Part No B " -I;'L{;nqt

: ET) = Descrniption P ol =

N, AT E T ] H p EEFH Btk

1 MAL=01120DB0 =5 HEMMING PLATE ASH, D ITfus FELF 2= o |

¢ MAL=0T1200A0=A HEMHING PLATE ASH, D AVEYRIRSLT p 92 L3

3 MAL=011400A0 HEMMING PLATE STOPPER ASH, TRAGI U= FE £13

4 55=70 - ik L=L.7 IREFRI* V/B-4L L=L.9 2

[ HAL=-01121A00 CLOTH GUIDE A RineE* A [13

& B1g14i=B15=000 SLREW FRITF* %3 RUYSHIIE £13

7 WP=0330501=58 WASHER M3 E3Ten*x Zn-¥7n M3 (1)

B MAL=-DT11Z20EEBD=A HEMMING PLATE ASM. E AFSSr 7HSI 2AE3- 2F 1

L] MAL=DT120EADA HEMMIMG PLATE ASH. E AYE* #3849 E B2 £y
MAL=0TT&00AD HEMMING PLATE STOPPER AEM, TRTAAFINE = % i1y
£5=T080520-5P SCREW 1/B=-44 L=&.% FhEF2LY 1/g=&4 L=4L.9 3
MAL=01721800 CLOTH GUIDE B o L ] L 1)
B1514=B1g=-000 SCREW TIISF [* X pUFRLe (1)
WP=0330501=58 WASHER M3 EFTrh* 2 Invws7n M3 (13
EE=-7TN91110=Tp SCREW Pras=40 L=10.% FhEsay* 9 gh=40 L=10.5

16 |O01| 55=6070B10=5P SCREW D/ba-40 L=B FAT30* T/ he=-40 L=B

17 HAL=011300040 WASHEH ERTE L L ]

14 HAL=0110%0040 HEMMIMNG BASE SHAFT Rt Ry Lea

19 HAL=-01104000 HEHMMING BASE AVE IS

0 HaL=p1114000 FEELER SHAFT SPRING FL¥n LS e g

21 MAL=01Y130A0 FEELER ASH, Fo%Anh B

22 MAL=01Y05000 HEMHING GUIDE ATEN R FoTT

235 NS=4090310=5P HUT  9784=40 OUnaTIr P/ ah=40

24 o - P R - SCREW 1/8=44 L=4 32 1/8-44 L=&

F] MAL=-01118000 SWITCH BRACKET A ATYERUDITLR B

> NS=4QBa210=-5p HUT 1/8=44 O9nerak -1/ B=44

s 55=4081810=-5p SCREW 1/B=44 L=1H.0 E3ase 1/8=L4 L=18

28 §5-5060310=~5P SCREW 3/32-54 L=£.8 REAZLS 3/52=-58 L=d.8

9 MAL=01115000 FEELER SHAFT STOPPRER b ST 1T L i BT

30 MAL=01117040 MAGNET ASM. geypEa 9%

31 LE=5uplL10=5p SCREW 3/ 32=54 L=3.5 FIaRs 373 2=54 L=3.3

§5=-7odnss0-5P
£5=40BOBI0-5P
W5-a0B0Z210=50
£5-7090520=5P
MAL=01112000

S0-08704502=5P

SCREW T/E-44 L=4.9
SCREW 1/8=44 L= B.D
HUT 1 rE=L44

ECHEW P/fad=40 L= L.5
SPRING

HIHNGE SCREW D= B.73 H= 4.0

TRESISY 1/E=Lb L=& 9
EFaut 1/B-4& L=8
ounaTe 1/B=4644&
TRETIEL R/ AL=50 L=L .5
LT Rl B S oo o L -

FE 2L =R 7Y HEmyg

MAL=0110Z0A0
MAL=01108000
MAL-01105000
MAL-01110000
MAL-U1107040
55-4121010=58

HEMHI NG SUPPORT BASE ASM.
HEMMING ARM

ILEVELLING NUT

\ECREW

IMAGNET BASE ASH,

{SCREW 3/14-28 L=10

AVESSLLY YL DE
AVE*¥07

$IA=-pUTIF

AvEtRnT? JFLabe
FAEEURIT DE

EFu 3/ 14-28 Lw10

[ ST S Y V] AR (U N [P ) g e . [ T Y

i 6 MAL=01T08000 [MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE FORRIE FUITIT
67 WP=0370316-50 MASHER 3,7x8x0.3 ESHemt3 3.7xHE0.3
LE £5=70?0850-5p SCREW Prei=40 L=8 LIt 9/ 44-40 L=8
b9 NS-4070310-5P NUT = 9dab-40 QUNZIVr 9/ fa=40
a0 E5-T(F1110=-5p SCREW Frés-40 L=10.5 IHEF2E 9/ ka=40 L=10.5
51 WP-03Z71014=50 WASHER 3.7%BX] ESTen 3 3, 7XEXY
e ES=4L0F0E10=5P SLHEW Pigl=ial L=4 TASFEY G k=G0 LT =T
33 WiS=0&515T0=KP SPRING WYASHER f.5X12.581.5 NEATA A3 5, 5X12,.5X1.5 1
54 NM=50460001=5¢ NUT Ma DUn2TSE M 131 1
3 % DoHO4LI~555=B00 PIN TERMINAL., MALE Eru 9=ITh TR &
549 ﬂﬁnE‘?=55E-E'EI-I. H'I"LU'H_ PLul gk &P TfOu?* 3o 1
57 | IMAT-B1131T00 COVER GP T3 AN = 1
SR MAL=01202000 CORD HOLDER SRS F' CERd 7
&0 MAL=-01201000 ATTACHING BASE PUYEIE S 1
&1 MAL=01138000 FIN BLtats JFSEeY 1
67 MAT=BO104HOO SHAFT+. FOR CLOTH GUIDE H*I=%* 9794 T PYUFLeD 1
B3 WP=0510515=50 HASHER 5.1%7.5X0.5 E3T A3 5.1XKT, :ﬂ"g i
i 55=-T1209710-TP SCREW 3/76-28 L=F FRETA SITu*?a L 1
&5 HEHﬁT5u31U‘5F HUT 15/ /p&=28 R e A 15#&#'25 1
& WP=0451056=50 WASHER. &,5X11X1 ESTeRva &, 5X11%7 1
&7 NS=4160520=5P NUT  T44=24 DURZTIE 1/ 4=24 1
&8 RE~Q0z00000=K0 SHAR BING 32 EN*49+37 2 2
&% MAL=01133000 IPLATE SPRING IFTE s AT 2 1
70 55=70%0410-5P SCREW F/gé=40 L= 3.9 TLCT20" Pl ga-40 L=3.5 2
71 SM=4031201=58 SLREW M3 L=32 TA*323* MW3X0,.5 L=10 z
72 WP=-0330500-M8 WASHER 3.3X4X0.5 ESTen*2 In* 870 M3 L
73 MAL=01122040=4 FOLU-EDGE DETECTION SWITCH ASH av o ru% A4Us 0 1
74 55-B080310-TP SCREW 1/8-4& L=2.8 iU 1/B=-L& L=2.8 1
i MAL=-0111%000 EPRING COLLAR I FURNT R NO= 3
74 81214=-038=000 FLUNGER SPRING FLE-FURE o LS {1 L) 1
77 HP=1ALIPGC=~12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL FUFTIAIL 1
78 HW-ZETBS12=15 TWISTED WIRE. GREEN 0.18%12 3ty 0.18%12 IpY 0.5
79 EFRL1-211-000 POLYVINYL TUBE, BLACK E*=-R®f7° 20 =7k 0.4
&n MAL=-01131040 SOLENOID MAGNET ASM, Io% 3=y o3 h
21 MAL=01131000 SOLEMOID MAGKET 79% 3uk (13
a2 oDADLI=555=0(0 PIN TERMIMAL+ MALE E*¥y G=:1k Ta T2}
ET HAL=011Z310B0~A SOLENOID MAGNET CORD ASM, FAT2YRI=pT FT 1
Ak £5=T7GF0850=-5p SCREW ?/8&=40 L=8 ?REF2" 9/A4=-40 LE=B 1
Mirge I',_fg-'jr"r S0 . Special nrder part Ior prewtnting |I|::||;_1I|ng o |1|,,-r'r|.n-||.nll'| nlate :aﬁﬁqﬂi E:J:,iigﬁcﬂ,;

From the library of: Superior Se_vviag_l\/lachine & Supply LLC




Jrba—n#Ey s 2BEHE

3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superiorfewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rel |Mole Parl Ma ol E C ?{ML
No -1 : | soriplion el = eq.
Eat i i P TwaH # o
i OO MAL=011510CA=A CONTROL BOX ASHM,. A JaFU=LE* 722 MoBTES 22 1
2 |O02]MAL-011510CB=-A |CONTROL BOX ASM. B JuFO-LE* Y72 nowits 7% 1
' HAL=011530A0 POWER SUPPLY CORD ASM. F Tt aa=t* 7= .
& HP=184IPEC=13 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL PYUSTIILYL YNt S (3)
5 Hu=-SF18514=A8 3-CORE CABTYRE CORD 3y, #RJeFIP2-bs 1M [1.4)
& 0&4009-555=000 &=POLE PLUG COVER, WHITE 340400 = &P 0 (1)
? HAL=01153000 I-POLE MYLON RECEPTACLE IPTI0L URI* DR 1)
A D&042-555=-000 PIN=SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE " =37k 23 (3)
9 MAL=p1i5kolp 6=FOLE TRUNKING COWD ASH, g B . = T :
10 MAL=01154000 6=POLE NYLON RECEPTACLE &PTS0D YR RTR (1
11 MAT=81131T00 COVER YR e oAt T 23
12 HW=SF1851 =568 6-CORE CABTYRE CORD BP0 31D =r 0,.1BX19K6 [ 0.8
13 Ds042=555=800 PEN=S5HAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E*a =K1k 43 (5)
14 DAp29=555=004A NYLON PLUG &P &P 74027* 5% (1)
3 ﬂagf-!-sss*iﬁﬁ Le E¥5 9-Z7% 74 73]
16 MAL=p1152000=4A CORTROL BOX Jur0=KB 723 1
17 Dalie=555=-800 PIN=SHAPE TERMIMAL, FEMALE E*S S=Z7h i &
18 MAT=35043000 NYLOM RECEPTACLE 4P 4P uEIVION 1
19 Da020=c55=R05 NTLON RECEPTACLE &P 4P TIOILTI*IIN 1
20 MAL=01153000 I-POLE NYLON PLUG Jutur 3P 050 1
21 Dgp0kS=ggg=R00 PIN YERWINAL, MALE E¥ S F=1 3
22 wP=-p&3gBg1=5L WASHER M4 E3I"n"2 Zn*37h W4 4
23 HM=40&60000=58 HUT M&X0.7 DYA2TYE HEXD .7 183 2
2k WP=04&30807=5C HASHEH M4 E39%n"2 In*+7% M4 &
2% WM=4U40000=5B NUT M&X0.7 [oyn2r7F M4x0.7 1322 4
26 MAD=-11532000 STARLE J=p* RFUI*R 5
47 HAT-5115ETﬂE ~|EOFo WOLOER S=Fv By z
20 NM-4030000=-5E NUT M3X0.5% [o9nss9e M3XD.5 153 2
29 US=0310T02=KL5 SPRING WASHESR n*2Y*N*2 3.1X5.910.7 o
30 WP=0330501=58 WASHER W3 c%7*n*3 In=wIN M3 1
L§] HL=0014100=00 IE TATBEDOSH IC (TATBOOSHY i
32 SM=4Lg312g1=58 SCREW M3 L=12 TATJAL* MIXQ.S L=1 2
Lk HT:‘EETﬁ 'EII‘-EE" CAPATTYOR Z200MF T&V b1 b &V Front 1
L WP=-0330501=58 WASHER M3 EST*n®2 Znssqn M3 ?
L1 WE-0510702=K5 SPRING WASHER N*a9*n*a 3,1%5.9x0.7 3
LTS EM=;030501=58 SCREW M3 Lmg TR 325" M3IX0.5 L=§ 2
37 HC=0015400=00 CAPACITOR 2Z200MF S0V 259457 2Z00MF S50V F*und 1
58 WP=03310501=58 WASHER M3 E39*n"3 Inee7n M3 2
9 US=0310702~L5 SPRING WASHER T ET Y 3 TI5.%0.7 A
&0 SM= 030501=58 SCREW M3 (=5 TA*32L* MIX0.5 L=% 2
41 SE=3,52500=5¢ woOoD SCREW Dw=g.5 L=Z5 THE7IL*  D=g.5 L=2§ &
&7 MAL=011461000-A |BOX INDICATION PLATE B DIaLLm 13 1
&% G&305=-120~-000 VARIABLE RESISTOR 2 KILO OMM AnI¥f3= 2K 1
& & EM=L9205071 =58 SCREW M2 .56X0.,45 L=5 TARIL* M7 aX0,45 L= § &
Lw MAT =0 0 |FUBEEF BUSHING SvLAT T &
Fa MAL=0115%000 DIGITAL SWITCH Tyt ALYY 2
&7 MAT=-01264000 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE EH=5" B= jjYl=F5fTap" 2
48 MAL=011462000 LTGHT EMITTING DIODE, GREEN NY3=5=dd=f= Tpuy 1
&9 MAT=01252000 TUMBLER SHITEH a7 3=213% 1
50 MAT=-01250000 TUMBLER SWITCH COVER fu7*5=A17% nn*=- 2
5] TH-1721001=-58 ELRES AT, T (=10 -] <2 LE 2
52 HPp=1a32P C=-12 SOLUERLESS TERMINAL FIARIRLHITRD F) i
53 Ws=-0310702~E5 SPRING WASHER N*39*n*3 3 _1%5,9%0.7 1
-1 SM=LD3I0A0T=5A SCREW M3 L=j TA"224* M3IX0.5 L=8 1
5% MAT=01254000 SUPPDRTING STUD N URIL 5%17 2
S MAT=01255000 SET PLATE Bii* Sk ANT T 2
57 SM=904L0605=5C [SCREW ML (%8 UIHURYNF Hai0.7 L=4 Fd
58 WM=4040000=58 RUT M&XU,? QUnZTdr Mex0.7 132 2
% |00V IMAL=0115800A TRANSFORMER A ESIA A 1
gl |O02 (MmAL=-0115R00E TRANSFOHMER B F322 @ 1
&1 WP=05308071=5¢C WASHEER My E3Y*n*3 In*e3n Mg &
&3 Hﬁ.-ﬂ'q.'liﬂﬂ"_-!-lﬂ SPHING WASHER [ N *ag*n~3 &
&3 SM=-40&1Z071=50 SCREW M& L=id 1 &
&k past0s=-555=CO00 FASTEN RECEPTACLE FPEe BOYEIL AR L
a5 DELD&s=555=C00D SLEEVE Aij=T® 1

Mote (;2301 <01 ... Far 100V, 118, 200V, 240V
502 ... For 220V, 380V, 415V 440V

*Control oy &), incluchis Mo X -~ 65 of page &

gnd No. 1 ~ 57 ol page 7

100V 1156V 200V . 240V
220V 380V . 415V 440V

Irta=—nREs2 (B2, 5<A—-03-5%

BUTAR=01 ~51F2THRINET,

From the library of: Superior Sewéng Machine & Supply LLC



T BOARD COMPONENTS

EARA R

4. PRINTED CIRCUI

32

aNg |/
2€ 969 L860)

45 5l

e

42 43 44 3 28 45 46 47 48 49 47 28 50 47

III"'. \ ”"«K

"'x \

| " . " T S — — e St s e b -y g e e ' m re S | e e W

= e Em wm

St 'uf

-
41

From the library of: SuperioLSgwmg Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. [Note Murt No E Amt.
Wo. |t 5 & Descriptiun T H JE & E:}ﬂ
% 5t
k| HAL=011510A0-4 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, Phal b1 2 |l e 1
4 MAL=01151000 PRINTED WIRING BORD FRUSE BTEOR* > (1)
gk HC=-0015700-00 CAPACITOR 100MF 18V JH#'J!_TI#HF'1iH L LT T L) I
L HT=-0002400=00 TRANSISTOR 2S5C711=E *554" 29 (2S5CT11=E) (21
5 HR=-0001022=20 SOLID RESISTOR 2.2 KILO OMM 1/4&w Fo3=% 2. 26 V/AM YU (1
£ KM=-4030000-58 NUT M35XD.5 gynarIr MIN0.5 142 1)
T WPp=0X30501=58 WASHER M3 E3Y" N2 Envegh M3 12
B W5=0310702=-K5 SPRING WASHER n*agen*a 3,1x5,9%0.7 (1)
v sM=4030601-58 SCREW M3 Las F7335° M3IX0.5 L=6 i
10 HR-0002022=-30 RESISTOR 22 KILO OMM 1/2W FA42=% 22K V2 YT (85
11 BT=0007800-00 TRANSISTOR (2505400 FFuA3 (2505801 €1}
12 HGE=-0G002800-00 DIODE SRIFM-B Sedz=p* (SRIFN=B) 5
1 HG=2772011=5p RECTIFYING BRIDGE WOZ Seqdx=p* (WOZ) 1)
1% HE-0015%00=00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR ¥ 37 0.1MF S50V BESEYD (1)
15 HR=0002010=00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/2W B{O=8 10F=06 1720 JUTE" & B
14 D&204=555-C00 FUSE HOLDER EXI=A"mhT* = t1)
17 MAD=T1507000 FUSE 1.5A Ex=A" 1.5A 13
T8 D&102=555~C00 FUSE 1A n*3Ans c1-a" A €1
19 D&107=555=-C00 FUSE HOLDER *N*y 3= L1-A*RERF- £23
20 HR=0001010-20 RESISTOM 1 KILO OWM 1/4w F£3=0 1K 1/al Yydps (&)
21 HR=0001010=10 RESISTOR 100 OHEM 1/&W F43=8% T100T=5 1/4W YUTH" T4)
s HL=00&40400-00 I€ (M572020) IC (H%1202L) 13
23 HR=000104T=10 SOLID RESISTOR 470 OMN 1/4y Br3=0 4T0X=4 0 dy YUY (3
24 HR=0001010=20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4W FLI=% 1K 1 /7aW YU (&)
25 HG=0003100=00 DIODE 1H&D Féfa=p* (1N&DD t3)
_;E_ B4103-481=-000 PIN COMMECTOR 11P E*22293= {1
T HR=ga01010=10 RESISTOR tog OHM 1/&M Fil=0 100T=L 1/6&W YUTe" (1)
28 HC=0015900=00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR 35737 0.INE SOV BREDY i)
4 HL=0002100-00 1€ (SNT<90N) I€ (ENT&¥DN) (1
19 HE=0o01027~20 SOLID RESISTOR 2.7 KILD OMM 1/4W F4a=% 2. TE 176U J9Jee 1)
19 |Hn-uu¢1u5¢-25 RESISTOR 5.6 EILD OHM 1/4u FLa=0 5 6K V1/LM YiIke (1)
3 HL=0000400=-00 IC_ SNT4LO4N IC (SNT404LN) 1)
53 HR=0p01010=10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4&4W F43=% 1007=06 1/4W VUIp" i)
14 HG=2545501=0% DIODE (15953) At fa=b* (15953) €13
5 Hi=go00%00~00 16 (SHT&ZoN) 16 (SN7&20N) (2)
it EQ&4aS5=501=000 IC SNT&EEN [C (DMT&EEN) (2
L HR=0001010=30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OMM 1/&H Br3=8 10K 1S AW VYUpe (1)
38 HA=0001047-20 RESISTOR 4.7 KEILO OWM 1/4w FAI=% & 7K 176U JUIss i1}
BL] HR=0001033-10 SOLI0 RESISTOR 330 OHR 174w FA0=% TL07=4 1/ bW JUIr" N
&0 HE=0008800=-00D blOvE RO3,.9ES fef3=-+* (PD3I,TER) £13
41 HE-0007047=10 RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/2W Fada® « TOX.L T/2W YUY €13
L3 HR=0001010-20 RESISTOR 10 KILO OWM 1/4W F42=% 10K 1740 YUTre 1
% HR=0001022=30 RESISTOR 22 KILOD OHM 1/4W By 22K 1SEN YUSEr ER
by b HC=0015800=00 CAPACITUR 3ZIMF 10V JUFST ZIMF 10V oM £13
by HC=0015800=00 CAFACITOR 10MF T4V 22557 10MF 16V Foubd t2)
hé HL=0006500=00 IC SNT4221M IC (SNT&221N) 1)
h? MC=0p08900-00 CAPACITOR &.8MF 20V 4737 &.8MF 20V 39 (33
48 MC=-0014100-00 CAPACITOR 0,22MF 25V IR LT 0,22MF 25V BIEYD 1
&0 E9ats=501=000 IC (SNT400NM} IC (SNT7400N) 13
50 H!unnngﬂnn-nﬂ 1€ (SNTL1gN) 1C (SNT&10N) €13
L HE=p0p155200-00 CAPATITUR 1MF S5V Ju¥* 59 TMF Sg¥ 3°ond (23
52 HL=00z0600=00 10 SNT&132N 1C (SNT4132M) (1)
5 MAT=31253000 P,C BOARD CONNECTOR )L 2325 1
3k W5=0310702-K5 SPRING WASHER Aragen=2 3 1x5.9x0.7 2
15 SM=- 030801=58 SCHEW W3 L=8& TA324%" A3IX0.5 L=B 2
55 HAT=01242000 CONTROL 80X COVER L 1 | 1
57 | SH=4,040601=-58 SCREW My L=a TATIELE HLoxD.7 L=é &

From the library of: Superior S?ewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 5. NEEDLE DETECTION SWITCH & EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS
HMARA »F. TRBIBE

el g S ———

Ref [Note Part No Amt
Nelrg| & 8 Description zexn & & 7
1 1001]|55=4080610=5p SCREW 1/B-4& L=&.4 TA*25* 1/B=6k Lv6,4 1
2 1001 |wPr=-0330500=08 WASHER 3J3.3x610.5 E37T*n*3 3. 3K6X0,.5 1
PG 01 [ MAT=014110A0 MAGHET BASE A ASM, thed BYYTEEA A 1
_I-Qﬂ-; !;—ﬁg“#ﬁ-ﬂ SCREW 9/64=-40 L=8 Ta*an* 9/64=40 LuB 1
Tl MAT=0168 MAGHET BASE [ RELFS FUITIYS L T
4 1O02 | MAT=01614000 STOPPER TIUE™2 1
TO02|MAT=014120A0 MAGMET BASE B ASM, Eurs PUYTRCA B 1
B MAT=01415000 SWITCH BASE AU RIS ALY RYTIT% 4 1
9 EM=4031201=-5N SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 TREELE MEXD.S Lei2 i
0 jo02|85=-1110840=-5p SCREW 11/744-40 LwEH naaL* 11/44=40 Lw@ 1
11 up-u‘i‘!‘ﬂ'ﬂ‘ﬁ-ﬁ! WASHER 3. %x&%0,5 ETF*nvy 3, TX4%0.5 2
12 BH=-403060T=5EN SCREW M3X0.5 L=é& FTARIRD® MIXNO0.S Lwd F
15 (602 118=-04804 COOLING FAN PLATE Lesps 2PaT8 1
14 [O02|88=T110840=5p SCREW 11/8&4=40 L=7.,8 THcIzus 11/a4=40 L=T7.B 1
1% MAT=014610A0 STITCH COUNTING SWITCH ASM, nNuAA*N9uk SWrUTITIe4 o= 1
14 DAQLY= =800 PIN TERHMIKAL- MALE t*> 5=-ZTh %A (33
17 uu-ih;iﬁ-ﬁ CORD COVER e L T i
i{.] MAT=B1119T00 NTLON COVER, WHITE 4P 7*59« npe = 1
% MAT=15042000 &=POLE HYLON PLUG C i i e - L] 1
20 T1A=78550 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 191 2= 1
21 1MMe=T2009 PREESSER FODT HINGE 29I EE £11}
22 $5-4090450=-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L®6 535 9/44=a0 L8 1)
23 L5-T060610-5P SCREW 3/32=- (= 5. 5 - sl in
24 We=0250516=50 WASHER 2.S5X&X0.5 cS7*n"2 2.5X610.5 1)
25 B1539-804-000 STOPPER 1IT APTN* o 1)
Fé BE1507=805%=000=-A |PRESSER FOOT I (1)
27 $5=T080520=-5p SCREW 1/8=&& L=&.9 FREI2Y* V1 /B=kdk Luwé,.9 1)
ZR 1%08-804=000 SPRING 9T PUTTA £1)
FI3 - H TONGUE TFAR"UI* T Ty
ol |118=-45T708 ENIFE ES4a 1

Mete (iR IE) 007 ... For MO2505 MO-2B05H
+02 ..... For MO-2405 MD-2405H]
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 5l

Bark Ma Pzge Rat Fart Mo Page Rai Paril Mo Page Raf. Part Mo Page R
23 Mo, i i -] Mo ¥ | I o i 51 Mo
R, s HR=000Z0&T=10 T4 MAT=BQ159T00 3. 29 WP=0I70%714=5D L7
EXCLUSIVE PARTS"B" EME&"B HT-0002400-00 » & HAT-8141%Tgn 8 18 HP-I};?1E1&-ED : 51
B121&=038=-000 3 Té HT=g0078Bg0=00 7 11 MAT=81929T00 & 17 WP=0430801=5C 5 22
B1507=B05=000=4A .} 26 Hu=2E1R512=15 L T8 MAT=81131T00 X 57 WE-0430801=5C g 24
B150B=-B04=-008 L 28 HW=5F18512=-48 5 12 MAT=B1131T00 5 11 WP=0430801=5C 5 &1
B151&=816=000 3 6 | HU=5F185146-AB g 5 MAT=-E1163T00 a 27 WP=0510516=50 T 63
B15146=B1&=000 3 13 g .y e WP=0465T0546=50D -]
81530-804-000 8 25 | EXCLUSIVE PARTS ‘w RS M " LA HE-ﬂ]?ﬂ?gg-KS E Eg
e e HAT=15042000 B 19 HH=-a030000=58 5 268 WE=0T10702=K5 £
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "0" IEREBA D MAT=15043000 S 18 | NM=8030000-58 7i ik ug-u§1n?nz-g5 5 ;3':,3
D&009=555=000 5 & HEL=01102040 L &0 WH=4D&s0000~58 3 £3 WE=0310702=K5 5 5%
De0EV=555=-B0A x 58 HEL=01103000 1 18 HH=&40&D0D0—58 5 25 WE=0310702-K5 7 B
B&029-555~B0A 5 146 | MAL=01104000 1 19 | NH-40&0000-58 5 3B | ys-py1o0702-KsS "
G029 =559=B0E 5 19 MAL=01105000 5 a2 HH=8080001=5C X 54 WE=0411002=K6 g &2
DH042=555=B00 5 8 MAL=07106000 3 "% N5=-&6080210-5P 3 el HE‘-DEETE“.'U'*:F" % 53
Bo042=-555=-B00 5 13 MAL=0T107 M0 5 Lh N3=608p210~5P 3 36
D4042-555-B00 5 17 | MAL-0110B000 I 4§ | NS-4090310-SP 323 EXCLUSIVE PARTS  WAIER&
DE04Z-555-B00 3 55 | MAL-01109000 3 42 | NS-6090310=5P 3 4% | 118-04804 8 1%
A4S =555=-000 5 b-4r MAL=01110000 3 &3 HE‘&ﬂ_'IDﬂE_ﬂ"'SF % Iz 11E=45T708 8 10
DeE0LS=555=000 5 15 MAL=-D1T¥1000 3 33 | ME-615a350—-5P 3 45 118=7200%9 ] 21
DA04LT-555-B00 ; 21 | MAL-01112000 3 I8 | NS-8160520-5P T &7 118=T4R0T & 79
Dh065=555-B00 15 MAL=-011430A0 3 21 =
B&102-555-C00 7. 18 | MAL=D1115000 wi g | ANAGENG EiN LErLR- 0 % o
b&TO3=-LE1-0G0 T 25 MAL=01114000 3 20 RE=-0200000=K0 3 a8
DEi107=555-C00 7 19 MAL=011170A0 3 10 -
D&204=555-C00 7 16 | MAL=D1118000 QT el Ly
O6406=555~-CO00 3 &5 MAL=0111%000 X 75 S50=-0BT0&02~-5P . | 19
DALOE-555=C00 § &k MAL=01120DA0=A L 2 SKk=3452500-5C 5 &
con i MAL=01120080-A 3 1 SM=1%21001-58 5 51
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B WM EBaaE MAL=01120EAD=A 3 9 | sM-4p3gSg1-58 S 35
ER&613=-501-000 T 4% | HMAL-01120EBO-A 3 B | SM-4p3g5p1-58 5 bp
ER&sS=501=000 T LT HAL=-OF 521 A00 L] 3 EM=403p&Q1=5SE T F
EFES =211 =000 3 T HAL=01321B00 L 12 IM=-&030a01=5H B 12
5 . e HAL=011220A0-A 3 T3 SH=4030801-5B 5 54
EXCLUSIVE PARTS 6" B 8ign "G MAL=01130000 3 17 sM=4030301-58 Iy 55
G&305=120-000 5 43 HMAL=011310A0 L RO EM=-40112p1-58 I M
= HMAL=-01131080-A 3 B3 SM-bdp3t1201=58 5 X2
i RFBE | wa1-01131000 3 81 | SM=4031201=SN B9
HC=000&6900-00 7 &7 | MAL=01133000 3. 69 SM=40L0601=5B 7 ST
HC-0015300=00 5 33 MAL=01138000 3 41 SM=bpLiZ2pr-58 g &%
HE-A015400=-00 5 37 | MAL=011400AD 1 3 | SM-492p5071-58 5 &4
HC=0015500=00 4 51 MAL=-0F1400A0 3 10 SM=9pLphn3=5SC 5 57
HEC=0015600=00 T [ MAL=011510A0-A T 1 55=1110840=-5P a2 10
HE-0015700-00 f 3 MAL=011510Ck-4 5 1 55-4pnBns10-5P g 1
HEC-G015800=00 7 &4 MAL=-011510CA=A 5 2 55=-409P0610-5P 3 52
HL=0015800-00 $ 14 MAL=01951000 7 2 ES=LpFpdin-5P 3 16
HC=-0015900=-00 T - MAL=071152000-4 5 1h ES=5L090815=5P B A
HE=0016100=00 T &8 MAL=011530A0 5 3 Si-Sp&pStg-=5P 3 28
He=-000Z800=-00 Fg 12 HMAL=01133000 5 T SE=Sodbosig—-3F 3 1
HE=-0003100~-00 7. 25 | MAL=011540AG 5 9 | 55-6p8pelg-5P 3 24
HG=000BBO0=-00 7 LD MAL=01154000 g 10 55-40808B10=5P 3 .11
HG-2543501=0%8 i 34 MAL=0115800A 5 L) S5-4081B1p=5P X 27
HG=277V2011-5P T 13 MAL=01158008 5 &0 5S-4pYoASo-SP B 22
HL=-0000400=-00 7 52 MAL=01159000 5 Lb 35=6121910-5P 3 L5
HL-0000800=00 7 50 MAL=01141000-4A T L2 $5=-Tosphip=5P B 23
HL=00009G0=-00 v 35 MAL=01142000 L LE S5=-7TpBp520=5F 3 [
HL=0002100-00 T 29 MAL=011&63000 3 20 55-7odn520-5P 3 11
HL=0004500-00 7 L6 HAL=012001A0 1 1 55-7080520-5P 3 14
HL=0014%00-00 5 L MAL=012002A00 1 2 £5-7pdoS2n-59 5 27
HL=0020&600=00 T e MAL=-012003A0 1 3 55-7pFos10=-5P 3 g
HL-00& 0L 00=00 7 22 HAL=012004A0 1 4 E5=7090p520-5F z v
HP=1TA32PLL-12 5 52 MAL=07201000 3 &0 S5=70F0A50=3P 3 GE
HP=1AL3pGL-12 3 77 MAL=01202000 3 58 55-7070850-5P 3 Ak
HP=-1B43PEC=13 5 4 MAO=11532000 g 2a E5=-70911ip-5P 3 So
HR=000107T0~-70 7 29 MAO=F1501000 £ 17 55=Ta¥1110=TP 3 15
HR=-0O0T010=10 ¥ o HAT=-01252000 7 548 ES=711p84p-5P A 14
HR=0001010=10 ¥ 33 | MAT-p1250000 5 5S4 | S5-7120910-TP I 8k
HR-0001010-20 7 EE MAT=n1252000 3 8- 55-8pBa31g-TP 3 Th
HRE-O0DDINI =20 T & HAT=p1253 000 53
HR-0DO1010=30 7 7 HAT=p 12540500 5 55 RER =2
HR-GD01010-30 T 42 | MAT=g1255000 % 54 | WwP-0250516=5D -
HRE-O0O001022=20 7 5 HAT=n1283000 5 S WE=0330500-H8 3 72
HR=goo1o22=30 7 3 HAT=07244000 5 &7 WP=-0330500~0E E 2
HAR-O0001027=-20 7 L] HAT=015110A40 8 3 WP=-0330500-0E ] 19
HR-0001033.10 7 39 MAT=p16120A0 B 7 WP=031305071=58 1 7
HR-0001067-10 T 23 | MAT=g1613000 B 5 | WP=p3I3OS01-5B T 14
HR-00010&T=20 T 18 | MAT=pi61&Q00 8 & | WP=0330501-5B S 30
HR-0001056=20 T 11 MAT=-1515500 B 2 | WP-03305071=58 5 LT
HR-pODE0i0=00 i 15 HAT=pn18610A0 B 15 | WP=033050%=58 5 T8
WR-0002022=30 7 10 MAT=Ep10&HOO 3 62 | WP=0330501-58 1/ 7

T

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






